UNOFFICIAL COP

Doc#. 1826355027 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/20/2018 09:36 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by, Recording Requested By and Return to: BeGe Lehmann 2316 Southmore Pasadena, TX 77502

Client Id: FinFred/AOL Loan #: 7043682 Bill Code: 665609 *651403*

This assignment of the lel' w referenced lien is filed for record out of sequence and relies upon the Doctrine of After Acquired Title to complete the chain of assignments

GAP ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FHA Case Number: 0456395807

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, effective as of 6/4/2006, GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION, whose address is 600 ENTERPRISE DRIVE #111G, OAK BROCK, 52 60523, does hereby assign and transfer to FINANCIAL FREEDOM SENIOR FUNDING CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION forever and without recourse, whose address is 2900 ESPERANZA CROSSING, AUSTIN, TX 78758, all its right, title and interest in and to the described Mortgage executed by JOHNNIE M. SMITH AN UNMARRIED WOMAN to GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION for \$225,000.00 dated (/4/2005 of record on 7/8/2005 at Document Number 0518955090, in the COOK County Clerk's Office, State of ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 5418 S. HERMITAGE AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60609

Legal description: Lot 7 in Block 2 in Brummel and Heitmann's Garfield Boulevard Subdivision of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 7, Township 38 North Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook Th.

Office County, Illinois

Parcel: 20-07-428-022-0000 Executed this 8-8-18

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

By: David Rodriguez

Title: ATTORNEY IN FACT for FINANCIAL FREEDOM SENIOR FUNDING CORPORATION

(Attorney In Fact for GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION)

1826355027 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COP

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _	TX	
COUNTY OF	TRAVIS	

Before me, the undersigned officer, on this day, personally appeared David Rodriguez the ATTORNEY IN FACT for FINANCIAL FREEDOM SENIOR FUNDING CORPORATION (Attorney In Fact for GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION), ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration ne ein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this 8-8-18

Notary Public in and for the Strate of

Notary's Printed Name: REVON

My Commission Expires:

For \$225,000.00 dated 6/4/2005

